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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
’ CIVIL DIVISION ,

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO SIGNAL
BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR US BANK,

N.A., AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTAR
TRUST CO

Plaintiff
VS.
JAMES O. SITES, Ill AND MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

No. &3F-1899-<)

‘COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO,, L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02891236

FILED

DEC 31 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR TO SIGNAL
BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR US BANK,
N.A., AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTAR
TRUST CO
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No.

JAMES O. SITES, Il AND MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND NOTICE TO DEFEND

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth:in the following
pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice ‘are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by an attorney and filing in writing with ‘the court your
defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you fail to do so the
case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the court without further
notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. OF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186 A
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375



COUNT | - REPLEVIN

1. Plaintiff is a corporation having offices at 111 Glamorgan Street, Alliance, OH 44601.
2. Defendant, James O. Sites, Ill, is an adult individual residing at 8 Vanett's Lane, Osceola
Mills, PA  16666.

3. Defendant, Misti L. Stewart, is an adult individual residing at 1104 4th Street, Charleroi,

PA 15022.

4 Plaintiff is the holder of a Retail Installment Contract (hereinafter the “Contract”) and
Security Agreement secured by a mobile home duly executed and delivered by Defendants in favor of
Pine Valley Mobile Homes Sales on or about September 21, 1995. A true and correct copy of the

Contract and Security Agreement is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “1” and made a part hereof.

5 Pursuant to said Contract and Security Agreement, Defendants took possession of the
mobile home more particularly identified in the Contract as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper, Serial

Number CT28491A.

6 Pine Valley Mobile Homes Sales subsequently assigned its right, title and interest in said

Instalilment Sale Contract and Security Agreement to Plaintiff.

7 Under the terms of the Contract, Defendants were to make 240 (two hundred forty)

consecutive monthly bayments of $176.83 beginning October 21, 9995.



8 The total principal amount due to Plaintiff pursuant to the Contract was $18,9%0.00.

9 Plaintiff maintains a first lien on the aforesaid mobile home by virtue of the Certificate of
Title issued by the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Department of Transportation, a true and correct

copy of the Certificate of Title is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit “2“ and made a part hereof.

10. Defendants are in default of the terms and conditions of the Contract because Defendants

have failed to make the required monthly payments since May 9, 2003.

11. Plaintiff is entitled to immediate possession of said mobile home which Plaintiff holds a
security interest in and any proceeds of the mobile home, including insurance proceeds by virtue of

Defendants' default.

12. Defendants have made partial payment under the Contract leaving an unpaid balance in

the amount of $15,029.41 as of November 3, 2003.

13. Plaintiff avers that the Contract provides for finance charges at the rate of 9.5% per

annum.

14, Plaintiff has performed all conditions precedent as holder of all right, title and interest in
the collateral, but Defendants wrongfully remain in possession of the mobile home at the above-stated

address.



15. By virtue of Defendants' default, Plaintiff has an immediate right to possession of the
mobile home covered by the Security Agreement the value of which is $15,029.41, plus coniinuing

finance charges at the aforesaid rate of 9.5% per annum.

16. Under the terms of the Contract, Defendants have undertaken to pay to Plaintiff its

reasonable attorneys’ fees and costs of retaking possession of the collateral.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for Judgment against Defendants, James O. Siles, Il and Misti L.

Stewart, jointly and severally, in Count 1 of this Complaint In Replevin, as follows:

A For possession of the mobile home, more particularly identified as a 1995

Commodore Sandpiper, Serial Number CT28491A

COUNT 1l
ACTION IN CONTRACT FOR IN PERSONAM DAMAGES

17. Plaintiff incorporates herein by reference thereto each of the preceding paragraphs of this

Complaint in their entirety as if the same were more fully set forth herein.

18. In the alternative to Count |, Plaintiff pleads an action in contract as a result of Defendants’
default for the accelerated balance due under the Contract in the amount of $15,029.41, plus appropriate
additional finance charges at the rate of 9.5% per annum on the balance due from November 3, 2003

and costs.

19. Under the terms of the Contract, Plaintiff is entitled to recover reasonable attorneys’ fees

and costs of retaking possession of the collateral.



| 20. Plaintiff avers that such attorneys’ fees amount to $350.00 to date.

21. Contemporaneously hereunder, Defendants have been advised of his/her right to dispute
the validity of this debt, or any part thereof, pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act 30 Day

Notice, attached hereto, marked Exhibit “3” and made a part hereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays for the entry of Judgment on Count Il against Defendants,
jointly and severally, in the amount of $15,379.41 plus continuing finance charges at the aforesaid rate of
9.5% per annum from November 3, 2003, reasonable attorneys fees and expenses for retaking

possession and costs.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG AND REIS, CO. LPA.

W /ot

William T. MolcZan, Eyrﬁire

PA |I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#:02891236

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED SHALL BE
USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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 Subject to-the terma and conditions of this Contract end Socurity Agreement, the Vehicie in Its
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: W@ snter into this
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=attachments; sccessories; e
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D) MINiMUM FINANCE CHARGE: we
before vye have camed that much interest.

CIIRANA

LS8 security interest In the Vehicls described o
f 4 . 80CH t, end procoeds of the Vshicle. The delivery
you, Our ucurilv‘lgwm'w not extend to consumer goods that are not inatstied n

ND PAY Eiﬂ' TERME: You mWao to pay us the principsl a
rate of e . y

e 2.30 % per J‘
Iate’ provisions shown in the. TRUTH IN
and conditions of this Contract, After maturity, or after we hav
amounts, we will, inetead, Gnhtef‘ait at

o untll maturity. You

bove, The Vshicle shall be completa with il occevsions, -
end acceplhnce of the Vehicls Is acknowledgad by
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mount of ¢_18570,00 , plua finsnce

2gre3 o pay this Conirect according to the

LENDING DISCLOSURES, snd pay any additional smounts

5.%0 percent per yaar.

may retain » minimum finsncs charge of ¢

e demanded psyment of sarned but unpeld

-

oU Gl3o agree to pay on o befors tcday’'s date the down payment of any caain, rebate and net trede-in vaius
ducribodonpmz.'::; N

if you pay 6" this Contract

- TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOBURES

2. ANNUAL.. ...
¢ PERCEXTAGE RATE
Tha cost of your ¢

‘] o8 ayeerty rate. -

3
B

FINARCE CHARGE
The dollar amount the
i credit will cost you.

i
!

_ ANANCED
The emount of cradit

provided to or
o your beha¥.

TOTAL OF PAYMENTS
Ths amount you will have
peid whsn you have mads

all scheduled payments. -

8 42439.20 '

TOTAL SALE PRICE
The total cost of your

- puichess on cradit,
including your down

yment of § 2108.00

8 1£970.00

‘{Payment Schedule: Youl payment scheduls will e

44544.30

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

~_Whsn Paymants Are Due

c .

=:| 8 Late Charge: You wilt be charged 2% per month on the smaunt of the
* | Assumption: Someone buying your home cannot assume the obligation on the original tarms,
~.] Prepayment: It you pay olf this Contract eerly, you [] mey &]

71 Contract Provisions: You can ses your Contract documants for any add
* Lrepsyment before the scheduled date, and prepsymant refunds and penait

will not have to pay a penalty.

249 ‘176,83 )X ot gach monts vegheing /2~ 8/ s 75 -
' L ' Men7; thereatior unl oaid,
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T&wﬂty: You ate giving a security interest in the Vehicle being purchased.
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'—"; CR\.CT'IFE- : For 8 '8
SIS e L For Both Biyerns

‘“CREDIT . L - ForFirtBuye

S DISABILITY: - . - For Second Buyer
wo oo e . oo For Both Buyers

Vldac o Premium: $ RS

“ L L For First Buyer

b A For Second Buyer

ME *. Premium: § o

-t

~ [Insurence Compeny Name and Home Offica Address:

| Want the Credit Insurance Spacifisd Above:

Sscond Buyer

. | First Buyer

©1882. 1984 Ranhers Bystams, ing., St Cloud, N (1-800-387-2341) Form RESDAVLAZ PA 072794
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Mm socount with us

PROPERTY INSURARNCE: You cre required by us to kcurs the
this Contract. You she? have the option of

lumbhlm the required 9 oithor through exla potlc!n of
the Wﬂ”% Aol m humnco ohirg
covers eny company

bualtg.n Pennayiverdn. insurance

suthorized trangest

cmh&:lsh of: 1) loss or Habdllity m!ated to the Vohicia, 2) the
uss of Vehicls, 3) goods or services rolated to the Vahlch. 4)
mechanical breakdowns, or a service controct o2 warranty is
mwmwmmwmmwwboeow

UABILITY INSURANCE: Lisbiity insurance coverega for bedily
injury ond property damego caused to others is not includad In
this Contract unisss checked and indiceted bolow.

If you get the insurence from or through us, you will pay
$ for of coverega,
The Vehicle insurarice pramium is calculated as follows:

O Fire-Theft and Combined Add'l. Coverage ®

O Ceductible Comprehenaivo Cov. #

8 ‘—-—;'—f Ceductitie Collision Covaraga :

O ¢

0a for an Extendsd Service Contract is added to this

ﬁontnct. Extandad Service Contrect sold or piovided by us

c&vwaw: ; for Term:

MODERN CREDIT PROTECTION POLICY:

Promium § i of coverage.
M f EYOTOR VEH.CLE gage t ot 1/

ORIGINAL




. ‘“property snd/or services from us st the' sct
: accordlng to the terms of this Contract.

Jtekes effect w
Jcannot be enforced, this {act will not affect the remaining termas.

0000 .

¢ 31000.00

0,00
Down mmom ¢ 2108.09
(Cuh Prieo leu Down Povmom) $ 188p9.00

b p.g0

to ridlt Ufo Ineuunco Compmy :
_fgrodlt Disability tmurance Compmy

b____g.00
0,00

¢
Other Charges s 1
P (hdudlng Amounts Paid to Others o Your Behaif) |9 3s.00 |

{Less) Prapsid Finsnce Charges §_____ 0,00

Amount Financed )

3 {Unpeid Boladco of Cash Price plus Other Charges)

2 You agres to the terms on pages 1, 2, and 3 of this Contuct

ADDITIONAL TERMS OF THE CONTRACT

: AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

A GENERAL TERMS: As Wied in thia documsnt, Contract includes
tho tofmn of the Contract #nd Security Agresmeant. You héve
dn ! ven 8n opportunity to burchsge the Vehicls and/or sorvices
% Ccr

on page 1 fcr the coph price or the total sale price. The
tota! salo price Is the total pdde of the Vehicie and/or services il
buy it over time. The total'sale price shown in the TRUTH IN
'ENDING DiSCLOSURES is basad on the assumption that ait
Fpayments will be made as scheduled. You ﬂ“ to buy this
tel ssle price

47 You sgrea this Contract will be governed by the law of the
i Sutn of Pennsylvania. You agree thet we have not made any oral
dwarranties or promises regarding the property. This Contract

n slomdagy you. If any part of this Contract

WARRANTY: Vshicle warranty information is supplied to you
separately.

: PREPAYMENT: You mav nrenav this Contrant in nart e in fidt ot

1

B We, in good feith, believe that the woo
"} the prospect o \le porformance of
obiigations Contreot is impaired.
il you defsult, you egree to pay court costa wa incur to coilset
this Contract as well ss attomnoys’ fees |f we refer this Controct
for coliaction to an sttorney.
it en svent of dafeult occurs as to snv one of vou. we may
exsrcise our remedies sgalnst eny or ell of you, ‘

REMEDIES: !f you ara in defaudt on this Conmot, we have ol of
the remedios providsd by law end this Contract,
A. Wa may regquire you to immediately p

lance of tha amount ﬂnancoJ
lou cnv refund raqulred

8. Wo may pay texes, auenmanta or other liesns or make
topairs to the Vehicle if you have not done so. We ara not
required to do 30. Any amount we pay will be sdded to the
amount you owse us, will be Immedisteily due, end will earn
Interost from tha date paid st the highast Iawiul contract
rate permittad by law untif paid In full.

C. We mey immudietely take posesssion of the Vehlc!e by lsga
process or self-help, but in doing so we may not breach ¢
psece or unlawiully enter onto yowr premises. We may then

ot of poyment or
other ol your

us the ramaining
finance chergos,
by lew, and sl othar agreed

sefl the Vehicle and apsly what we recalve es provided by
law to our rezecnal axpensgs snd then toward your
secured obligations,

0_o0.00 9,00 D, Wo may be entitlad to o deficiency judgment against you if

ha proceads of tha esle do not pev sl of the expenser and
w’m you owe us {except whon prohibited by law),
y choosing any or more of these romadies, we do not

0_19_,_9_9____1.00de0 ouwr Tight lo lnw uce anathar remedy. By daciding not to
‘_lL!L_ll..“

» W6 do not glve up our right to considar the event
] do!utW'\mem ¢ ¢
You & that if sny noﬂco lg recridred to bo g'van 1o you of
the int ssle or diaposition ¢! the Vahicla, this notice wiil be
considerad resconatile if sent by me! to your last known address,
os reflected In our reccrda, ot least 10 days before the date of the
:ntended disposition {or such othsr pariod of time ae is required by
aw)

"REINSTATEMENT: If the Vehicie has been reposnessed of taken

thr legal action, we mey reinstste the Contract and return the
Vshicle to you. The Contract will be reinstated if you pay sll past
dus instellmants, acciued dafsult, pius sny other amount lawfully’
due under the Contract. in addmon, you egrea to psv for ths costs
of suit if wa tetaks the Vehicle through legal acticn. 1! defsult has
axiated for more then 18 days st the tima of rapossession, the
Gl as for retaking, repairing, and storing the | Vehicla as
ed by law muat giso bz paid by !og..

NOJICE OF PROFOSED INBURANCE: You take notica that
ooﬁ.cmdit life insurance coversge and/or group cradit accident
aith ingurance coverege will bo epplicable to this Contract it

so marked on page 1. Group credit life insurance coversgs end/or
group credit accident and heasith Inawrance coverage will be
writien by the insurance company namsd. This Inaurance, subject
to scceptange by the insurer, covers only t'wnremon gigning the
request for such inswance {or each pereon signing the requeat for
Joint credit life inaurance). The amount of charge ls indicated lor
each type of crsdlt insursnce to be purchased. The term of
insurance will commence as of the date the indebtednass Is
incurred and will expire on the coriginelly schsduled maeturity ¢ste
of the Indebtedness. Subject to acceptance by the insursr and
within 30 deys, there will bs deliverad to us a certificate of

inctranen mnes fully deerrininn the incirance  In the suent- af
. 1
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WARD PROPERTY: By giving
: the Vehicle, Wmm‘nmauyw to

m,nambu ‘access: 10, tha; Vehicls: for: the
wpoutof Iumtlon cnwuﬂ.knpocﬁm

defeuit on tContnct"unvomor
the following occurs (txcopt s prohibitad by law),

.You - fall: to orm owgatlan chh you have -
'undortmn int Comnct

- loss payes
: th::ﬂ(':ontract il you egres that incurence proceeds may be used to
- e, of

- lnauroncs to protact our Interest in the Vahicle. if you fell

must be -

1.!9“ lutmsmmhn l& Mlﬂllm‘l 2341) MWPA a2ne |
. . ORIGINAL

yyment of the ‘ndebtodnou. 2 rofund of instrance charges
wl be mm when due.

'INSURANCE. You egno to buy |nsuvmoo on the Vah&clo speinat

the risks and for the dmounts we require, You wif nems us os
on any such policy, Ye may require sdded sssurity on

repiace the Vehicls. You egrae that if the insurenco
do not cover tha amounts you otill owe ug, you wilf psy

.| proceeds

. the difference. You will buy the ingsuranca from a firm suthodzed
" to do business in Pomavlvenil You will keep the insurance until
- this Contract Is paid in

It you fall to obtein ov malnta!n this Insurenes, we mar obtein
0 neme
wa may obtain insurance to protect our intareet

. mnloaw
7 In the Vahicle. We will notity you if we do so. Tho cost of such
- insurance will be sdded to tha amount you ows us. The cost will

be immodiately due. The cost will sccrua intsrast st the h!aheat

_ lawhd controct rata. until pald In full,

WMVER' You give UD your

€€o mo oxm nwmm bv
o require us to do sortzin

W to!

‘m dommd t. of emount d\n (2 thet
prior - amounts W b ' 19 & mw thet we &
OBUOA‘I’!ONB INDEPENDENT: Esch psrson who signs

thev beci . o
You will notify us of Imudmmtoﬂnvmeb You; Contr
llipuwit!o'v bt - means the

bem»gdd 13) give

this
act amow this Contraot socerding to its |srma'. This

A, 'Yw must pay thls Contraot oven I{ eomecnas eins hao signed

B. We may ralcssa any co-gignar or guarentor end you wil atill
be oNgetad to pay ths Contrast.
C. Wo may nlepse sy secwiity and you will stiil be obligeted
to pay Contract.
D. if we giva up eny of our rights, It will not sffect your duty to
pov this Contrsct. -
E. Il we ex'sﬂd naw credit or renew this Contract, It will not

sftact your W Cmg ope 200 3




i L S FTC NOTICES Cocns o ‘ IRD PARTY AGREEMENT

NY:: HOLDER:: OF i THIS CONSUMER. CREDIT ‘MB\\; sl ing bl riw ou sores to give u3 8 "f:f?olﬂt.m"h
s go E%T ;V'}s‘l:# TH JﬂlagpggbgtléocuuLp“ MASSSAﬁvig by the tarms of this Contr:ca lnclud the WAIVER section on
||AGZINGT. THE-BELLER;OF-GOODS: OR BERVICES | | Facaras. Voubores thet we mav ranew, extand, or chonge e
" |;OBTA '«SDHPURBUANT:, HERETO: OR" WITH THE Contrect. You also sgres that we may release any party o
‘ PROC?HEREOF. ' RECOVERY. HEREUNDER BY Vehicie without releasing you from this Contiact. We may take
 THES DEBTOR: BHALL NOT: EXCEED: AMOUNTS | | !hese s1ops without notics or demend upen yos.

: Y.THE DEB

You echnowlodge racsist of a complatsd copy of this Contrast
ond Socurity Agresraent.

(I YOU "ARE: BUYING: A USED: Vi
- INFORMATION. YOU BEE ON THE WINDOW FORM
| FOR. THIS VEHICLE 18 PART OF.THIS CONTRACT. | | ,  outa

Nome

i|:CONTRACT. OF 8ALE

£NOTICE: TO;BUYER::DO_,NOT.' SIGN'THIS CONTRACT IN BLANK. YOU ARE ENTITLED TQ AN
E%EXAOT COPY OF THE CONTHAOT YOU 8IGN. KEEP IT TO PROTECT YOUR LEGAL RIGHTS.

Buyer:
.01-9 ,
Dsote ' Signatwre: ] . Dste
- §9)98 | |
‘Date ' Signature: ) Cate

. BUYER ACKNOWLEDGES 'RECEIPT OF A COPY OF THIS RETAIL INSTALLMENT CONTRACT
U Buyer:

mw 0 .Sz '7”' Za N . o
'.SIgm'tun. Date m ., , ; Date '
M” % Q9T | ] .

SIgmtuu . Date l Signature: Date

. .
:x" |

A?SIGNMENT: This Contrect and Security Agroement Is Seller: PINE VALLEY

- {name and address), the Assignoe, By: _ —
undar the terms of the ASSIGNMENT BY SELLER below. ’

. ASSIGNMENT BY SEL}.ER q
Seller asils and sssigns this Retsil Instaliment Contract end Sscurity Agreement on - ; / ,1995 to
. O 44891 . the Assignes, ita” successors .

and assigns, sl its righta, title and interest in this Contract and Security Agreement, and any guarantee executed in connection with *




:=-Galler Assignes fult pow
,*A},Tmmmw.mbymwawumlﬂmombnhmdnotonacaahbuh;

¥ BE Tiw statements contsined in this Contract are true snd correct; - © . -

The =ov,n payment, wumubbvﬂuauy«hmmmmtodmpm 1 and no pant o!thodown payment wes losned or

i ssis was ‘sccordance with sl eppaauoudualm;tnu uwundresdaumx

E.> This Contract is s and enforeosbis in accordence with its terms; . .

F.%. The names_and signaturss on on this Centract are not forged, fictitious or assumed, andmtmewcmocn
OsTNQConltmhMrmwmydm«dofcmumm olthoawm.
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lowod-h of this Contract was delivered to the Buyaer st the time ¢f oxooutlom end

beeny hﬂnm_hooodcondibonmdhubemuum by Buyer .

womnﬂu Is. bnwhod ov Soﬂu ‘will, upon Aum 8 demend, w&m lhh Contract from Assignes, Thw
in the nt) pius tha cost and expenses of Assignes, Including

Aulmoo ony. vetained nod iw i becaou of judiciel sot-off or ap the tcauh of a recovary made spainst g“
oda&nudﬂmoawetmnmtm .
: of the acceptance of. this ullgmnnt. noﬁcc o! noN-payment of non- pedofmonce and notice of sny other :
70 I“. q N PR {A

s to Sefler; and without a"octlno the llnbiuty of Satier under this o ent, compound of relcass eny

o! m lor pwmem to ha m-do. to Buyev snd any other person obligeted under this Contract, .

“on cnv obﬂooﬂon of pcvmcm of performance under th Contract and é :

3 o Contract and Secumy Agresmant for the amount of ths unasid balance, _f"

Qs Oosslted
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DEPARTM ENT OF TR/ANSPORTATION

317 ~ CERTIFICATE OF TITLE FOR A VEHICLE
921 il =

'-‘:ISBUI=BDIBDBI=23IJ =003

CTEBUﬂlA ' . qs

* VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER

CO

YEAR

MGODORE _ l

MAKE OF VEHICLE
5 ¢ .

BODY TYPE" DUP SEAT CAP

ll/lS/ﬂS.},ll/lslﬁs

* DATE PA TITLED

UNLADEN WEIGHT

GVWR sown. -1
Jl/1s5/495 ’ EXEMPT

ODOM. PROC\D. DATE

—

DATE OF ISSUE PRIOR TITLE STATE ODOM. MILES

0= ACTUAL MILEAGE
1= MILEAGE EXCEEDS
e e JURE Y _,.Lan’S chrmmers

GDDMETER DISCUOS RETEXEMPT“BY" EEDERAL AW
“JOINT OWNERSHIP: WITH RIGHTS. OF SURVIVBRSHIP

REGISTERED OWNER(S)

"JAMES O SITES 3RD- 5 \ .

wr. LABEW I SUTAN P MY SGAUNTA SNPWES v\x SN 2 THIRETA |

TITLE BRANDS .-
A = ANTIQUE VEHICLE "
C = CLASSIC VEHICLE
F = OUT OF COUNTRY

MISTI L STEHART f : N G = ORIGINALLY MFGD. FORNON:}; 3
H DISTRIBUTION
P 0 BOX 35 RTE 53 2 H = AGRICULTURAL VEHICLE ;.
. 3 L= LOGGING VEHICLE 7
MORRISDALE PA 1L353 3 P ~FORMERLY A PCUCE VEHIGLE
’ Poa . . g igsggosrfrs;g%mo o, -
¥ ; 2 \Recoverep TrerTVEHCLE T,
™ / - v VEHICLE CONTAINS REISSUED VIN
: ? W =FLOOD VEHICLE .7
H X = FORMERLY A TAXI
FIRST LEN FAVQR OF: . s?zcouo LIEN FAVOR OF: D A
1STFED SAVINGS & LOAN - - e
% { Y&
\ . E ! - %“_.‘

It.a second lienholder is listed, upon satisfaction of the first lien, the hrs\

N liénholder must forward this Tiie to the|Bureau of Motor Vehicles with the
. FIRST LIEN RELEASED agpropnate form and Iee i :
° . \ DATE / e
ey SECOND LIEN RELEASED o
1 OFIIZED REPRESEN’TRTIVE / . DATE
WL B VR GERATIY TR b toen S R LG R e oy

MAILING ADDRESS

BY.

D 3 ]l E U ? : AUTHORIZED REPRESEN‘I"ATIVE
1ST FED SAVINGS £ LOAN

135 E LIBERTY ST ;
P 0 BOX 385 . : ;
WOOSTER OH 44691 :

\

 BRADLEY" L

%ALLDRY

| certity as of the date of Issue the official records of the Pennsyivania DepartmenI
of Transportation reflect that the person{s)or company namedhereinis the lawful owner
of the said vehicle.

Secretary of‘Transpnrtation -

TO BE COMPLETED BY PURCHASER WHEN VEHICLE IS SOLD AND THE
APPROPRIATE SECTIONS ON REVERSE SIDE OF THI
COMPLETED. ’

. When applying for title with a co-owner, other than your spouse, check one of
s‘rgssimizn AI«D SWORN q . these blocks. If no block is checked, litle will be issued as “Tenants in Common”.
BEFORE ME: - VEAR A O Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship (en death of one owner, lille goes -

'y MO. DAY N {o the survmng owner).
. B O Tenants in Common (on death of one owner. interest .of deeased owner
/ ; goes to his or her heirs or estate). j
SIGNATURE OF PERSON ADMINISTERING OATH LEN - | IFNOLEN . . >
- . DATE: CHECK BOX

| [FRST UENHOLDER.

NAME

STREET

<y

STATE 2P

IF NO LIEN

LEN .
DATE: + | cHeECk Box
- d hereby makes ication for Certificate of Title to the vehicle - -
above sublect to the encumbrances and other legal claims set forth here. SECOND LIENHOLDER

kS
NAME

STREET

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT OR AUTHORIZED SIGNER

ey

. C .| sme ar - 555
SIGNATURF ©F CO-APPUCANT/TITLE OF AUTHORIZED SIGNER '( ! i . =z
T~ T - Xk

T PGS I ) (| ) AN UL | § § A AT\ St 13 Nu—am_
STORE IN-A. SAFE PLACE — IF LOST APPLY FOR A DUPLICATE‘ANV AL RATION OR ERASURE VOIDS

AR TS



FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT 30 DAY NOTICE

By latw, this firm is required to advise you that unless within 30 days after receipt
of this notice you dispute the validity of this debt or any portion thereof, the debt will be
assumed to be valid by us. If said notification is sent to us in writing, we are required to
provide you w1th verification of the debt. In the event w1th1n a 30-day period you request
in writing the name of the original creditor, it will be provided to you if different from the
current ered"i:t‘or. In the event that you dispute the debt and/or request the name of the
original creqttor in writing within the 30-day period, no further action will be taken to
obtain a Judgment in the pending lawsuit until the veriﬁcetion and/or name of the original
creditor has'been provided to you.

This law firm is attempting to collect this debt for our client and atny information

obtained will be used for that purpose.

o
5}

The‘ébove Notice is being given pursuant to the Fair Debt Collection Practices
Act and is separate and distinct from the foregping Complaint which must be responded
to in cont'ennity with the instructions therein. Because of the difference in time
parameters, Ewe will not move for Default Judgment for at least thirty (30) days from the
date of service of this Complaint upon you, and if you requ,e.st verification, we will .not

move for Défault J udgment until a reasonable time after verification has been provided,

and after the 'expiration of the thirty (30) day‘beﬁod from the date of service.

 EXHIBIT-




VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. §4904 relating to

unsworn falsifications to authorities, that he/she is PNRRE N o) TH
‘ _ (Name) _
Leaol O Mo Pup  of Yoandidsi I+ vYNortariae, plaintiff herein, that
((ﬂl'tle) / (Company) J

he/she is duly authorized to make this Verification, and that the facts set forth in the foregoing Complaint

in Replevin are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief.

' Norsn Cv/vui’ﬁ/\

(Sign {ture)

WWR# 02891236




EILED.

» 752 o™
DEC 31 2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

e
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FIRSTMERIT BANK
VS.

SITES, JAMES O. lll & MISTI L. STEWART
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

Sheriff Docket # 14979
03-1899-CD

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JANUARY 21, 2004 AT 11:00 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN ON
JAMES O. SITES III, DEFENDANT AT RESDIENCE, IRWIN'S TR. CT., 8 VANETTS, LANE,
OSCEOLA MILLS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JULIE
ANDERSON, ADULT AT RESIDENCE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL
COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS

NOW JANUARY 7, 2004, JOHN RHEEL, SHERIFF OF WASHINGTON COUNTY WAS
DEPUTIZED BY CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY TO SERVE
THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN ON MISTIL. STEWART, DEFENDANT.

NOW JANUARY 24, 2004 SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN ON MISTI L.
STEWART, DEFENDANT BY DEPUTIZING THE SHERIFF OF WASHINGTON COUNTY. THE
RETURN OF SHERIFF RHEEL IS HERETO ATTACHED AND MADE A PART OF THIS

RETURN.

Return Costs
Cost Description

49.75 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK# 8116356

20.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 8116357

18.50 WASHINGTON COUNTY SHFF PAID BY: ATTY CK# 8116358

Sworn to Before Me This

U ay Of 2004

WH.LIAM A. SHAW
Prothenolary
My Commission Expires
ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearield Co. , Clearfield, PA

So Answers,

e s
s

Sheriff
FILED
6/330fc
AR 112008 %y
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



- e e e —— e ———— e e g it OSSO

. SHERIFF’ EPART
S WASHINGTON SCOIIJDNT\'(. PENTSYMAEL\] T&FO(Q‘KQ'\&ZJ‘D

100 WEST BEAU STREET, SUITE 101, WASHINGTON, PA 15301 & QQ l®
724-228-6840 DATE I

—

SH ERIFF SERV|CE wsrnucr«ons Please fill out a separate form for each deferdant. Type or
PROCESS RECE'PT and AFF'DAV'T OF RéfU‘I!(IN 9 P pnnl eg@ly insuring readability of all copies. Do not detach any >opies.

PLAINTIFF /S [ . °c . -~ COURT NUMBER OF WRIT OR COMPLAINT
T IO0ONK v 1y — |KF-CO
DEFENDANT l S/, > A ] a Qrmn” §R COMPLAINT ;

SERVE NAME OF INRIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACKED OR SOLD
ADDRES (Street.or RFD, AFanmem City, Boro, Twp State and Zip.)
AT QA PA 16020

INDICATE TYPE OF SERVICE: ﬁERSONAMPERSON IN CHARGE D DEPUTIZE O CERT. MAIL O REG. MAIL [J POSTED O OTHER (J LEVY T SEIZED & STORE
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE. Expiration/'Hearing Date

~20

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN - Any deputy sherit levying upon or atfaching any property under wiihin wil may leave same wilhout @ walchman, in custdy of wﬂLmeve: 15 found in
possession, aller nolifying peison of levy or altachment, with out iabihty on the part of such deputy or the sherd to any plaintff herein lor any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore shenif's sale IFereof.

SIGNATURE of ATTORNEY or olhelQRIGINATOR requesting service on behall of ADDRESS TELEPHONE NUMBER
F@LAINNFF
( B DEFENDANT UA2N-TFOS
I

M V7~ N
[4] — —t-
| he;ﬂy\csnnrv and RETURN that on the | day of ) 20 %L at
' =
@ 0 o'clock Address Below, County of Washington, Pennsylvania

U

| have served in the manner Described below:
Defendant(s) personally served.

O Adult tamily member with whom said Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is
O Aduit in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
O Manager / Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

O Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s) office or usual place of business.

O Other
O Property Posted
0O Deputize
O Cent. Mail O Levy Made O Reg. Mail
Defendant not found because: O Moved O Unknown [ No Answer (3 Vacant O Other
Now, 20 . |, SHERIFF OF WASHINGTON COUNTY, PA. do hereby deoutize the Sheriff of

County to execute this Writ and make return therecf according to law.

This deputation being made at the request and risk of the’ plaintiff.

Notary Public $ Check Number SHERIFF OF WASHINGTON COUNTY
$ CheckNumber _______ County Costs $
A IpyQic ./ Docket Page T st Costs REFUND
TTS.€0 | B2 | | 9BIS| RS
L4

). Lol WL@@ ’
&85 -5f SHve " PAID BY ATTY. FOR PLFP

AFFIRMED and subscribed tg betore me this /
B}_S?;M %/_)(Please Pnnt or Type.) Date q
day ¢ =0 LI"O
ture f Sheriff
|2 L ég Tl O 7,. Vo

rothonatary / Nolary Public - - OF WASHINGTON COUNTY
M HOTARIAL véfu.
MY COMMISSION EX - Tarail =
m"&"‘afm e, A

) ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE SHERIFF'S RETUARSSIGRATURESHington. L.,umy PA Date Received
OF AUTHORIZED ISSUING AUTHORITY AND TITLE. | My Commission Expires April 17. 2006

PROTHONOTARY



OFFICE (814) 765-2641 EXT. S986
AFTER 4:00 P.M. (814) 765-1533

5[}21‘%&:’5 @ffizz o (orerressers
{learfield Qounty

COURTHOUSE
1 NORTH SECOND STREET, SUITE 116
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

CHESTER A. HAWKINS

SHERIFF
ROBERT SNYDER MARILYN HAMM
CHIEF DEPUTY DEPT. CLERK

CYNTHIA AUGHENBAUGH PETER F, SMITH
OFFICE MANAGER SOLICITOR

DEPUTATION ien

b6- NYI 4502

A

d

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANI

PAGE 14999
TERM &NO.  03-1899-CD

L2E5t
0g:2 H

FIRST MERIT BANK

VS DOCUMENT TO BE SERVED:

JAMES O. SITES Il al COMPLAINT IN REPLEVIN

SERVE BY: 01/30/2004

MAKE REFUND PAYABLE TO: WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO.

SERVE: MISTI L. STEWART

ADDRESS: 1104 4TH ST, CHARLEROI, PA.15022

Know all men by these presents, that |, CHESTER A. HAWKINS, HIGH SHERIFF of

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, State of Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the SHERIFF OF
WASHINGTON COUNTY, Pennsylvania to execute this writ. This

Deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff this ~ 7t»  Day of
JANUARY 2004
Respectfully,

Z
e e

% . -
[~ SR S gl

CHESTER A. HAWKINS,
SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR
TO SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN
FACT FOR US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTAR TRUST CO.

Plaintiff No.03-1899-CD

VS, STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES FOR

: PAYMENT AND FOR THE ENTRY OF
JUDGMENT BY CONSENT AS TO JAMES
: O. SITES, IIl ONLY
JAMES O. SITES, Ill AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff
4 COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
F =2 i THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PALD. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

ar 436 Seventh Avenue
Wigpgtrﬁoﬁb %{?@W Pittsburgh, PA 15219

APR 14 2004

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02891236

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FOR ITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR
TO SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN
FACT FOR US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTAR TRUST CO.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD

JAMES O. SITES, Ill AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

STIPULATION OF THE PARTIES FOR PAYMENT
AND FOR THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY CONSENT
AS TO JAMES O. SITES, IIl ONLY

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against the Defendant, James O. Sites, above-
named, as to Court | of Plaintiff's Complaint for possession of the mobile home, more particularly identified
as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper, Serial Number CT 28491A, and as to Count 1l of Plaintiff's Complaint in
the amount of $15,379.41 pursuant to the Stipulation of the Parties for Payment and for the Entry of

Judgment by Consent, as follows:

1. Defendant admits indebtedness to Plaintiff as to Court | of Plaintiff's Complaint for possession of
the mobile home, more particularly identified as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper, Serial Number CT 28491A,
and as to Countb Il of Plaintiff's Complaint in the amount of $15,379.41 with continuing interest thereon at a
rate of 9.5% per annum plus costs from November 3, 2003. |

2. To secure the repayment of said indebtedness, Defendant agrees that Judgment by Cc;nsent will
be entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant, James O. Sites, as to Court | of Plaintiff's

Complaint for possession of the mobile home, more particularly identified as a 1995 Commodore .




Sandpiper, Serial Number CT 28491A, and as to Count Il of Plaintiff's Complaint in the amount o*

$15,379.41 with continuing interest thereon at a rate of 9.5% per annum plus costs from November 3,

2003.

3. Time is of the essence of this agreement and should the Defendant fail to have in the hands of
Plaintiff or Plaintiff's counsel any payment in full within thirty (30) calendar days of the stated due date, then
Plaintiff shall be immediately free to issue Execution as well as pursue all other remedies, in law or in

equity, to collect the full balance of the Judgment ertered hereunde: plus appropriate additional interest

and costs.

4. No act or omission of the Plaintiff, nor of anyone allegad to be acting on its behalf, shall
constitute a waiver, estoppel, or any other excuse for non-performance of any duty undertakan by the

Defendant in this Stipulation which the parties agree is final and complete.






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR
TO SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN
FACT FOR US BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE
SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTAR TRUST CO.

Plaintiff
VS,

JAMES O. SITES, IIl AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

James O. Sites, Il
8 Vanetta'a Lane
Osceola Mills, PA 16666

Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee.
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against you
on

(xx) Assumpsit Judgment as to Count 1 for possession of the mobile
home more particularly identified as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper, Serial
Number CT28491A and Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $15,379.41
plus costs.

( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

() If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of

Court Order
Non-Pros
Confession
Default
Verdict
Arbitration
Award

XX) By Consent

N N N e S S S

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
Prothonotary

By: : :
PROTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
FirstMerit Bank N.A.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01899-CD
Real Debt: §15,379.41
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: §
Int. From: §
James O. Sites Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Consent Judgment
Date of Entry: April 14, 2004

Expires: April 14, 2009

Certified from the record this 14th day of April, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Recerved on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



s

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR TO
SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR
US BANK. N.A. AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO
FIRSTAR TRUST CO.

Plaintiff

VS. Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD

JAMES O SITES AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER

TO: ( ) Plaintiff
(xx) Defendant
( ) Garnishee
You are hereby notified that the following
Order or Judgment was entered against
you on

(xx)  Assumpsit Judgment as to Count | for possession of the vehicle
more particularly identified as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper, Serial
Number CT28491A and Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of
$16,087.910n Count Il plus costs.

( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount
of § plus costs.

( ) If not satisfied within sixty (60)

days, your motor vehicle operator's license and/or registration will be
suspended by the Department of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(xx) Entry of Judgment of
( ) CourtOrder

( ) Non-Pros
( ) Confession
(xx) Default
( ) Verdict
() Arbitration
Award
Prothonotary e e

Misti L Stewart (\){ Z /M"
1104 4™ Street By:

Charleroi, PA 15022 PR.OTHONOTARY (OR DEPUTY)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR TO
SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR
US BANK. N.A. AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO
FIRSTAR TRUST CO.
Plaintiff
VS.

JAMES O SITES AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

FLED

MAY 03 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

No. 03-1899-CD

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
AS TO MISTI L. STEWART

FILED ON BEHALF OF
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan, Esquire

PA. |.D.#47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02891236

THIS LAW FIRM IS ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT THIS DEBT FORITS CLIENT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR TO
SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR
US BANK. N.A. AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO
FIRSTAR TRUST CO.
Plaintiff
VS. Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD

JAMES O SITES AND
MISTI L. STEWART

Defendants

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
COUNT |

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Misti L. Stewart, above named, in the default of an
Answer as follows:

For possession of the vehicle, more particularly identified as a 1995 Commodore Sandpiper,
Serial Number CT28491A.

COUNT Il

Kindly enter Judgment against the Defendant, Misti Stewart, above named, in the default of an
Answer, in the amount of $16,087.91 as follows:

Amount claimed in Complaint $15,379.41

Interest from November 3, 2003 to April 28, 2004
at the contract interest rate of 9.5% per annum $708.50

TOTAL $16,087.91



| hereby certify that appropriate Notices of Default, as attached have been mailed in accordance
with PA R.C.P. 237.1 on the dates indicated on the Notices.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

o WG e

William T. Molczeh, EsefQire

PA. 1.D.#47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR#02891236

Plaintiff's address is: c/o Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A., 2718 Koppers Building, 436 7" Avenue, Pittsburgh,
PA 15219

And that the last known address of the Defendant is: 1104 4" Street, Charleroi, PA 15022.



- ’ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR
TO SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN
FACT FOR US BANK, N.A. AS TRUSTEE
SUCCESSOR TO FIRSTSTAR TRUST CO.
Plaintiff
Vs. Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD

JAMES L. SITES, lil AND
MISTIL. STEWART

Defendant

IMPORTANT NOTICE

TO: MISTI L. STEWART
1104 4TH STREET
CHARLEROI, PA 15022

Date of Notice: %Z/ /d/. 070&/

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN AP2EARANCE

PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM
THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND
YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO
A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR

TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
PA Bar Association
P.O. Box 186
Harrisburg, PA 17108
1-800-692-7375

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
o ST

William T. Molczah /

PA I.D. #47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., LP.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

(412) 434-7955

WWR #02891236



VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities, that the parties against whom Judgment is to be entered according
to the Praecipe attached are not members of the Armed Forces of the United States or any other military
or non-military service covered by the Soldiers and Sailors Civil Relief Act of 1940. The undersigned
further states that the information is true and correct to the best of the undersigned's knowledge and

belief and upon information received from others.

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.

A7 et

William T. Molczén, Esgdire

PA. 1.D.#47437

WELTMAN, WEINBERG & REIS CO., L.P.A.
2718 Koppers Building

436 Seventh Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

{412) 434-7955

WWR#02891236



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

FirstMerit Bank N.A.

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01899-CD
Real Debt: $16,087.91
Atty’s Comm: §

Vs. Costs: §

Int. From: §

James O. Sites Entry: $20.00

Misti L. Stewart

Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: May 3, 2004

Expires: May 3, 2009

Certified from the record this 3rd day of May, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on . , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/ Attorney
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA .
CIVIL DIVISION i . l
FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR TO l ,
SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR ' o B
US BANK N.A. AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO | o b
FIRSTAR TRUST CO., . : : ‘
Plaintiff No. 03-1899-CD _ l l
vs. PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF POSiSESSION
' |
JAMES O. SITES and :
MISTI L. STEWART, ; ‘f *
Defendants
| i

-FILED ON BEHALF OF ‘
Plaintiff

COUNSEL OF RECORD OF
THIS PARTY:

William T. Molczan
PAL.D. #47437

|
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co., L.P.A. i
2718 Koppers Building | ‘l C
436 Tth Avenue BN
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 -
(412) 434-7955 T
WWR#02891236 g, E

FILED

- (A
' N ;ﬂ‘l” & Ly
N “ e

JUN 03 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary ll i}" .;
| v B



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR TO
SIGNAL BANK, N.A. AS ATTORNEY IN FACT FOR
US BANK N.A. AS TRUSTEE SUCCESSOR TO
FIRSTAR TRUST CO.,

!?|i‘.1-“i

vs. Civil Action No. 03-1899-CD ’ ?t5

Plaintiff

JAMES O. SITES and
MISTI L. STEWART,

Defendants
WRIT OF POSSESSION

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:
(M To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter, you are directed to deliver

possession of the following described property to: ___FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

Plaintiff(s)

being: (premises as follows):

1995 COMMADORE SANDPIPER, Serial Number CT28491A.

I
! ; ;
! | | :II- [ ‘I ‘ lil

(2) To satisfy the costs against the defendant(s), you are directed to Ievy upon any property of

|
the defendant(s) and sell his/her (or their) interest therein. !

Prothonotary

Deputy

DATED:

i

- ]l

|
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 15821

NO:  03-1899-CD
PLAINTIFF:  FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.
VS.

DEFENDANT: JAMES O. SITES AND MISTI L. STEWART
WRIT OF EXECUTION POSSESSION

SHERIFF RETURN

DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 06/03/2004

LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD

SOLD TO

SOLD FOR AMOUNT -PLUS COSTS
WRIT RETURNED 06/13/2005
DATE DEED FILED

PROPERTY ADDRESS 8 VANETTA'S LANE OSCEOLA MILLS , PA 16666

SERVICES

07/19/2004 @ 10:06 AM SERVED JAMES O. SITES Il
SERVED JAMES O SITES, DEFENDANT, AT HIS RESIDENCE 8 VANETTA'S LANE, OSCEOLA MILLS, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BY HANDING TO JAMES O. SITES

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WIRT OF POSSESSION AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED MISTI L. STEWART
UNABLE TO SERVE MIST! L. STEWART DEFENDANT MOVED TO PITTSBURGH, PA.

@ ' SERVED
NOW, JUNE 13, 2005 RETURN WRIT AS BEING SERVED.

FILED

10 R BN
3%132005@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



Y IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET # 15821 L

NO: 03-1899-CD !
PLAINTIFF: FIRSTMERIT BANK, N.A.

VS.
DEFENDANT: JAMES O. SITES AND MISTI L. STEWART |

WRIT OF EXECUTION POSSESSION

SHERIFF RETURN

|

SHERIFF HAWKINS $147.00 |
i

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY 1
i

|

|

|

i

|

_é

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers, ’;

Day of 2005

Chester A Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
WRIT CF POSSESSION
FirstMerit Bank N.A.
Plaintiff(s)
Vs. NO.: 2003-0‘1899-CD

James O. Sites
Misti L. Stewart

Defendant(s)
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
To the Sheriff of Clearfield County:

(1) To satisfy the judgment for possession in the above matter you are directed to deliver possession
of the following described property to: Plaintiff(s)

1995 Commadore Sandpiper, Serial No. CT28491A

(2) To satisfy the costs against Defendant(s) you are directed to levy upon the above listed property
of Defendant(s) and sell their interests therein.

(ot e

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Received writ this &r& day of
NV AD. 30N

at 2" 30 am. )
Chogtn_ Q. Boasadiwa

o 8 G rcugoloud.

REQUESTING PARTY NAME: FirstMerit Bank, N.A.
ATTORNEY FILING:

William T. Molczan, Esq.

2718 Koppers Building

436 7th Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219




